

¶\$

W.P(C)No. 113 OF 1996

ITEM No.301 & 302

Court No. 5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.34, 37 ,38 , 39 and 40 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.113/1996

OKHLA ENCLAVE JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE Petitioner (s)
VERSUS

U O I & ORS Respondent (s)
(For directions)
(With Office Report)

With

I.A. No. 8, 9 and 10 in WP(C) 477/1996 (for directions and Office report)

I.A. No.8 in WP(C) 792/1996 (For directions)

I.A. No.6 in WP(C) 876/1996 (For directions)

Date : 14/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For appearing parties Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Vij, Adv.

Mr. HK Puri, Adv.
Mr. SK Puri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Anandita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok. K. Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. GD Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kishen Datta, Adv.

Mr. KTS Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotrra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Y.P.Mahajan, Adv../ Mr. DS Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. No.34 in WP(C)113/1996@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
Allowed.

I.A.No.37 in WP(C)113/1996@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

I.A. is disposed of without prejudice to the right of the petitioner to approach the appropriate court for reliefs, if they are entitled to.

I.A.No.38 in WP(C)113/1996@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

I.A. is disposed of without prejudice to the right of the petitioner to approach the appropriate court for the reliefs which they require.

I.A.No.39 in WP(C)113/1996@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

I.A. is disposed of without prejudice to the right of the petitioner to approach the appropriate court for reliefs, if they are entitled to.

I.A.No.40 in WP(C)113/1996@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

I.A. is disposed of without prejudice to the right of the petitioner to approach the appropriate court for reliefs, if they are entitled to.

I.A.No.8 in WP(C)477/1996@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Allowed.

I.A.Nos.9 ,10 in WP(C)477/1996@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

I.As are disposed of without prejudice to the right of the petitioner to approach the appropriate court for reliefs, if they are entitled to.

-3-

I.A. No.8 in WP(C)792/1996@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

I.A. is disposed of without prejudice to the right of the petitioner to approach the appropriate court for reliefs, if they are entitled to.

I.A.No.6 in WP(C)876/1996@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

I.A. is disposed of without prejudice to the right of the petitioner to approach the appropriate court for reliefs, if they are entitled to.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master