

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. NOS. 41 AND 42 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 113 OF 1996

OKHLA ENCLAVE JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For direction and exemption from filing official translation)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to complete the

service by Registered Post A.D.

List again on 3.5.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar