

*

ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.11 & 12 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 477 OF 1996
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DURGA BLDRS PLOT HOLDER WELFARE ASSOCH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,directions and office report)
with I.A.No. 9 in W.P.(C) No.792/1996,
I.A.Nos.8 & 9 and I.A.Nos.1-36 in I.A.Nos. 8 & 9 and I.A.No.10 in W.P.(C)
No.876/1996

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jayasree Narasimhan,adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
Ms.Sumita Hazarika,adv.

Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad,adv.
Mr.Amar Pal,adv.

Mr.Piyush Sharma,adv.

Mr.s.Rajappa,adv.
Mr.H.Jayarama,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta ,Adv

Mr.Anukul Raj,adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv
Mr.P.Parmeshwaran,adv.

Ms.Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa,adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra,adv.
Mr.E.C.Vidya Sagar,adv.
Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav,adv.
Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra,adv.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.75

-2-

Ms.Sudha gupta,adv.
Ms.Kavita Wadia,adv.
Mr.P.Narasimhan,adv.
Mr.Bimal Roy Jad,adv.

Mr.Vipin Gogia,adv
Ms.Jaspreet Gogia,adv.
Mr.Shekhar Kumar,adv.
Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav
Petitioner in person
Mr.Shailendra Bhardwaj,adv.

Mr.Mohit Chaudhary,adv

Ms.Puja Sharma,adv.
Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad,adv.
Mr.P.N.Puri,adv.
Mr.S.Rajappa,adv.

Mr.Kumar Prashant,adv.
Mr.Amit Pawan,adv.
Mr.Sudarshan,adv.
Md.Shahid Anwar,adv.
Mr.Madhurendra Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in the I.As in which notices have been ordered. Mr. Piyush Sharma has filed the reply in I.A. Nos.16, 22, 35, 1, 2, 5, 6, 9, 13 and 18. Ms. Puja Sharma, applicant in those I.As submit that the copies of the counter affidavits have not been served on her. Ld.counsel for the respondents in the I.As. who have filed counter affidavit is directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit and file proof. The applicants in that I.As. will be entitled to file rejoinder within two weeks as granted by the Hon'ble court by order dated 17.01.2012.

contd...3

ITEM NO.75

-3-

No other respondent in the I.As. have filed counter affidavit within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble court as per rules.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB