

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA No. 44 in  
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 113 of 1996

OKHLA ENCLAVE JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I &amp; ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

IA No. 9 in WP (C) No. 792 of 1996  
(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 16/01/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhihit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajkumar (In-person)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Khanna, Adv.Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal, Adv.  
for Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash Kanwer, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.Mr. Tuhin, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Vali, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that though the entire amount has been paid by the applicant and most of the houses have been constructed, no proper roads, sewage and other facilities are provided by the Coloniser or the State Government.

Mr. Narender Hooda, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. V. Shekhar, learned senior advocate appearing for the Coloniser, submitted that they would look into the matter and make their response.

Put up on January 27, 2014 at 2.00 p.m.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|