

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.44/2013 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.113/1996

OKHLA ENCLAVE JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

U O I &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

With I.A. No.11 &amp; 12 in W.P.(C) No.477/1996

(For direction and with report of the Commissioner and with office Report)

I.A. No.9 in W.P.(C) No.792/1996

(For directions and Office Report)

I.A. Nos.8-9, I.A. No.1-89 in I.A. Nos.8 &amp; 9, I.A. No.10, 13-24, in W.P.(C) No.876/1996 (For permission and impleadment and direction and with Office Report)

I.A. NO.92-95 for Impleadment along with I.A. No.8-9 in WP(C) No.876/1996.

Date : 08/07/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

Counsel for the parties

Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Siddharath Batra, AAG

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Madhurendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.08

16:23:40 IST

Reason:

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

2

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Kanwer, Adv.

Mr. Ranveer Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Gonwna, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.  
Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Malabalan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kannab, Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.  
Ms. Annwasha Deb, Adv.

Ms. Shobhana Takar, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Hameed S. Sheikh, Adv.  
Mr. G. Rama Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhasu Palo, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal, Adv.

3

For Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Dr. Sarabjeet Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.Siva Subramania, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohul Tiyaagi, Adv.  
Mr. Roshmi Tiyaagi, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 09.07.2014 as the first item.

The Director General, Town & Country Planning (Haryana),  
Chandigarh, shall be personally present before this Court

on 09.07.2014.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR