

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.11-12 In
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 477/1996

DURGA BLDRS PLOT HOLDER WELFARE ASSOCHN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(With Office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 8 & 9, I.A. Nos. 1-89 In IA. Nos. 8 & 9, I.A. Nos.
10,13-24 in W.P.(C) No. 876 of 1996
With I.a. Nos. 98-99- appln. for impleadment)
I.A. No. 9 In W.P.(C) No. 792 of 1996
(For Directions and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014

These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For parties

Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr. Adv.
Mr.P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

In Person (NP)

Mr.Manjit Singh, Sr. Adv. AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.08.04
17:38:05 IST

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

2

Mr. M. Khariti, Adv.
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Kanwer, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Madhurendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar naseem, Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Anuwesha Deb, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Arun K Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

3

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. V Sivasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv. AAG
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mahavir Singh, Adv.
for Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Subodh K Pathak, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

4

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Parwatiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shudhansu Palo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana has filed a comprehensive report, inter alia, indicating that they have complied with the orders and directions issued on 17.07.2013. Some of the learned counsels appearing for the contesting respondents and also the petitioners intend to file their objections to the report so filed by learned counsel for the State of Haryana. However, Shri B.A Khan, learned senior counsel appearing for one of the petitioners would contend that the objections need not be filed by any one of the parties.

In our view objections to the report filed by the State of Haryana is really required in order to resolve the disputes between the parties. Therefore, we permit the contesting respondents and also the parties who have been impleaded to file their objections, if any, to the report within four weeks' time finally.

Call after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar