

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1064/2014

JYOTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 2/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 3/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 6/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Parwatiyar, Adv.
Ms. Salma Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Neha Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of
demolition of the houses.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER