

D ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 27/2015

JOGINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as  
prayer for interim relief.

Tag with I.A. No.8&9 of 2008 in WP (C) No. 876  
of 1996 etc.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.01.24  
06:40:19 IST  
Reason: