

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1064/2014  
JYOTI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH  
W.P.(C) No. 2/2015  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 3/2015  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 6/2015  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Apurb Lal,Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.02.18

O R D E R

15:14:16 IST  
Reason:

W.P.(C) No. 1064/2014  
Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no  
one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Item No.45 2

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the  
respondent No. 8. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file  
the vakalatnama. The Learned counsel has stated that the  
petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him.  
The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the  
copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time  
and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit

within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.7 within a period of three weeks and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

W.P.(C) No. 2/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.6 within a period of three weeks and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

W.P.(C) Nos. 3 and 6/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 9.

Item No.45

3

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.10 within a period of three weeks and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

List again on 24.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG