

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 44/2013 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 113/1996

OKHLA ENCLAVE JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO. 9 IN W.P.(C) No. 792/1996
(For directions)

I.A. Nos. 8-9, CRL.M.P.NO...../2010 in I.A. No. 8, I.A. Nos. 10,
13-24, I.A. Nos. 1-165 and I.A. No. 1 in I.A. no. 58 in I.A. Nos. 8
and 9 in W.P.(C) No.876 of 1996

(For permission and impleadment and directions and clarification
and office report)

I.A. No. 166 in I.a. Nos. 8 and 9 in W.P.(C) No. 876 of 1996
(Application for impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 1037/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay)

I.A. NO. 1 OF 2015 IN W.P.(C) No. 2/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

I.A. No. 2 of 2015 in W.P.(C) No. 3/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

I.A. No. 1 of 2015 in W.P.(C) No. 6/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 27/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

I.A. Nos. 1-4 in W.P.(C) No. 1064/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing
O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and
Office Report)

I.a. Nos. 11-12 of 2007 in W.P.(C) No. 477/1996
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Amicus Curiae Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv. (Not present)

Co-Amicus Curiae Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, adv.

Mr. S. Ritam Khare, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, adv.

Mr. P.P. Kanwer, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. H. K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Anwar, adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.s

Mr. D.S. Mahra, adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

Mr. Madurander Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Raj Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.G.Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Manavalan, Adv.

For Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Annwasha Deb, Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Simita Maan, Adv.

Ms. B.S. Maan, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sagwan, AAG

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Mr. Satish Kapoor, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For the applicant Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chandiok, adv.

For the applicant Mr. Pramod Kumar, adv.
 Mr. G. Rama Krishna Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

 Mr. D.C. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letters circulated.

In terms of Order dated 10th February, 2015, the Amicus Curiae was required to submit requisite report within a period of four weeks. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned co-Amicus Curiae further seeks four weeks' more time for compliance of the order.

By way of last indulgence, we allow time till 10th April, 2015.

The matters be placed within a week thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master